



Reference: RFI 1809020

Request:

I am writing to enquire about the following:

- 1) The number of speed bumps, and other similar traffic management measures (including but not limited to speed tables, junction tables, round top road humps, entry treatments such as rumble devices, speed cushions and road narrowing) installed. If a time period is required, please may it be over the previous 10 years.
- 2) The number of ongoing and completed road works or maintenance over the past 10 years (broken down by year.)
- 3) The number of one way systems. If a time period is required, please may it be over the previous 10 years.

In the following locations:

- Tyne and Wear

Response:

1. North Tyneside council do not have accurate data relating to the request prior to 2013.

2013 – 2 schemes

2014 – 6 schemes

2015 – 0 schemes

2016 – 0 schemes

2017 – 3 schemes

2018 – 11 schemes

To break this down further scheme by scheme would be unfeasible within the constraints. Therefore this part of the request is refused under s12 (1) Freedom of Information Act 2000, since the cost of complying would exceed the appropriate limit set out in the Freedom of Information and Data Protection (Appropriate Limit and Fees) Regulations 2004.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



Reference: RFI 1809020

In assessing the cost of complying, the costs attributable to officer time involved in complying have been taken into account. Such costs are limited to £450.00 under the Regulations, which equates to eighteen hours of officer time

2. We are unable to provide the information dating back 10 year's, however, we can provide the following.

Ongoing and completed re-active maintenance locations carried out within the following financial years.

April 2018 to 8/10/18 = 916

April 2017 to April 2018 = 1478

April 2016 to April 2017 = 1467

April 2015 to April 2016 = 1482

April 2014 to April 2015 = 1734

Number of location that have been surfaced as part of our annual surfacing programme.

April 2018 to 8/10/18 = 63

April 2017 to April 2018 = 105

April 2016 to April 2017 = 97

April 2015 to April 2016 = 94

April 2014 to April 2015 = 157

April 2013 to April 2014 = 87

April 2012 to April 2013 = 82

3. Please refer to Q1

Reference: RFI 1809020



The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 23/10/2018

Page 3 of 3